education and care fund is less than five hundred million

.232158.3

dollars ($500,000,000), the balance of the early childhood

education and care fund; and

(2)  after the distribution pursuant to

Paragraph (1) of this subsection is made, the welcome child

benefit fund in an amount equal to one hundred eighty-nine

million dollars ($189,000,000) or, if the balance of the early

childhood education and care fund is less than one hundred

eighty-nine million dollars ($189,000,000), the balance of the

early childhood education and care fund.

E.  In addition to the [distribution] distributions

pursuant to Subsection D of this section, money in the early

childhood education and care fund may be expended in the event

that general fund balances, including all authorized revenues